SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Resolution No. 106 by Senator Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, delete lines 26 through 29 and insert the following:
- 3 "(1) The chairman of the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public
- 4 Works or his designee.
- 5 (2) Two members from the Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and
- 6 Public Works, one member representing Senate District 7 and one member representing
- 7 Senate District 2.

8 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 9 On page 3, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- 10 "(8) The executive director of Louisiana Airport Managers and Associates or his designee.
- 12 (9) The executive director of the Louisiana Motor Transport Association or his designee.
- 14 (10) The executive director of the Louisiana Railroads Association or his designee."
- 15

16 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 3, delete lines 19 and 20 and insert "chairman of the Senate Committee on
- 18 Transportation, Highways and Public Works or his designee.

19 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 20 On page 3, between lines 20 and 21, insert "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the
- 21 chairman of the task force may appoint new members to the task force at any time."